
Unlimited 5 Shot 100 Yard

Rank Shooter Match1 Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5 Agg

1 MARK ROPER 0.212 0.202 0.208 0.160 0.188 0.1940

2 DUSTY STEVENS 0.218 0.228 0.226 0.164 0.171 0.2014

3 BUDDY ROSS 0.130 0.304 0.237 0.162 0.180 0.2026

4 JEFF GRAVES 0.243 0.195 0.170 0.237 0.304 0.2298

5 DON HARDEMAN 0.143 0.181 0.406 0.223 0.210 0.2326

6 SCOTT WATSON 0.127 0.287 0.231 0.219 0.303 0.2334

7 BART SAUTER 0.173 0.268 0.253 0.311 0.185 0.2380

8 BILLY STEVENS 0.217 0.277 0.212 0.297 0.202 0.2410

9 SIDNEY REYNOLDS 0.254 0.176 0.382 0.184 0.247 0.2486

10 BILL GREENE 0.141 0.209 0.135 0.399 0.380 0.2528

11 GARY SULLIVAN 0.297 0.235 0.174 0.337 0.241 0.2568

12 MIKE NEVILLE 0.290 0.205 0.230 0.316 0.268 0.2618

13 DANNY MORGAN 0.394 0.125 0.285 0.233 0.275 0.2624

14 JOE BOUGARD JR 0.327 0.239 0.251 0.208 0.295 0.2640

15 SCOTT MIMS 0.320 0.198 0.299 0.191 0.348 0.2712

16  Matt Owens 0.130 0.204 0.285 0.349 0.413 0.2762

17 DICKIE LAND 0.280 0.285 0.240 0.309 0.350 0.2928

18 Jim Fowler 0.445 0.248 0.486 0.156 0.187 0.3044

19 SCOTTY GRIMES 0.278 0.410 0.275 0.406 0.389 0.3516

20 BILL GRIFFITH 0.488 0.218 0.522 0.343 0.425 0.3992

Small Group - Danny Morgan .125

Heavy Varmint 100 Yard

Rank Shooter Match1 Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5 Agg

1 BILLY STEVENS 0.293 0.281 0.242 0.201 0.154 0.2342

2 BUDDY ROSS 0.130 0.313 0.255 0.338 0.199 0.2470

3 GARY SULLIVAN 0.317 0.202 0.328 0.183 0.220 0.2500

4 JOE BOUGARD JR 0.307 0.265 0.270 0.180 0.273 0.2590

5 MIKE NEVILLE 0.155 0.292 0.227 0.372 0.261 0.2614

6 DON HARDEMAN 0.284 0.196 0.272 0.313 0.245 0.2620

7 SCOTT MIMS 0.292 0.286 0.217 0.178 0.340 0.2626

8 BART SAUTER 0.176 0.329 0.265 0.238 0.315 0.2646

9 MARK ROPER 0.176 0.267 0.177 0.341 0.390 0.2702

10 SCOTT WATSON 0.254 0.371 0.336 0.226 0.205 0.2784

11 DUSTY STEVENS 0.240 0.188 0.209 0.518 0.296 0.2902

12 DICKIE LAND 0.107 0.198 0.684 0.221 0.290 0.3000

13  Matt Owens 0.310 0.373 0.259 0.372 0.207 0.3042

14 SCOTTY GRIMES 0.218 0.316 0.278 0.436 0.281 0.3058

15 BILL GRIFFITH 0.410 0.366 0.175 0.299 0.283 0.3066

16 DANNY MORGAN 0.279 0.345 0.317 0.294 0.301 0.3072
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17 John Fowler 0.439 0.365 0.356 0.350 0.245 0.3510

18 JEFF GRAVES 0.312 0.313 0.518 0.333 0.305 0.3562

19 BILL GREENE 0.384 0.398 0.367 0.483 0.357 0.3978

20 SIDNEY REYNOLDS 0.300 0.508 0.523 0.375 0.441 0.4294

21 Jim Fowler 0.536 0.628 0.515 0.522 0.221 0.4844

Small Group - Dickie Land .107

Light Varmint 100 Yard

Rank Shooter Match1 Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5 Agg

1  Matt Owens 0.185 0.214 0.189 0.170 0.202 0.1920

2 SCOTTY GRIMES 0.117 0.180 0.363 0.180 0.360 0.2400

3 JEFF GRAVES 0.207 0.176 0.296 0.286 0.252 0.2434

4 JOE BOUGARD JR 0.294 0.190 0.218 0.263 0.286 0.2502

5 DICKIE LAND 0.224 0.250 0.245 0.225 0.328 0.2544

6 SCOTT WATSON 0.224 0.252 0.235 0.240 0.338 0.2578

7 DUSTY STEVENS 0.251 0.152 0.328 0.388 0.254 0.2746

8 MIKE NEVILLE 0.313 0.199 0.292 0.309 0.268 0.2762

9 GARY SULLIVAN 0.220 0.314 0.261 0.242 0.345 0.2764

10 DON HARDEMAN 0.219 0.261 0.382 0.315 0.238 0.2830

11 BUDDY ROSS 0.173 0.199 0.293 0.514 0.248 0.2854

12 Jim Fowler 0.309 0.367 0.343 0.265 0.152 0.2872

13 SCOTT MIMS 0.286 0.419 0.257 0.220 0.254 0.2872

14 DANNY MORGAN 0.385 0.155 0.416 0.221 0.324 0.3002

15 BART SAUTER 0.292 0.191 0.282 0.334 0.430 0.3058

16 BILLY STEVENS 0.184 0.501 0.397 0.232 0.291 0.3210

17 John Fowler 0.527 0.300 0.306 0.230 0.259 0.3244

18 MARK ROPER 0.457 0.244 0.404 0.303 0.323 0.3462

19 SIDNEY REYNOLDS 0.259 0.554 0.686 0.162 0.454 0.4230

20 BILL GRIFFITH 0.235 0.519 0.337 0.405 0.661 0.4314

21 BILL GREENE 0.939 0.336 0.489 0.320 0.346 0.4860

Small Group - Scotty Grimes .117

Sporter

Rank Shooter Match1 Match2 Match3 Match4 Match5 Agg

1 BART SAUTER 0.311 0.224 0.163 0.167 0.183 0.2096

2 SCOTTY GRIMES 0.183 0.169 0.263 0.210 0.279 0.2208

3 BILLY STEVENS 0.297 0.208 0.181 0.324 0.192 0.2404

4 JOE BOUGARD JR 0.245 0.222 0.363 0.172 0.204 0.2412

5 JEFF GRAVES 0.287 0.145 0.362 0.302 0.165 0.2522

6 GARY SULLIVAN 0.251 0.392 0.208 0.254 0.191 0.2592

7  Matt Owens 0.149 0.287 0.436 0.233 0.221 0.2652

8 BUDDY ROSS 0.345 0.383 0.161 0.219 0.264 0.2744

9 Jim Fowler 0.280 0.327 0.345 0.194 0.249 0.2790

10 MARK ROPER 0.208 0.258 0.355 0.247 0.345 0.2826

11 DICKIE LAND 0.252 0.449 0.255 0.260 0.212 0.2856

12 SCOTT WATSON 0.282 0.321 0.304 0.271 0.285 0.2926

13 SCOTT MIMS 0.301 0.339 0.416 0.254 0.183 0.2986



14 DUSTY STEVENS 0.272 0.283 0.330 0.421 0.236 0.3084

15 DON HARDEMAN 0.318 0.268 0.341 0.373 0.409 0.3418

16 DANNY MORGAN 0.691 0.326 0.222 0.237 0.254 0.3460

17 SIDNEY REYNOLDS 0.310 0.405 0.365 0.301 0.402 0.3566

18 MIKE NEVILLE 0.317 0.402 0.405 0.364 0.368 0.3712

19 BILL GREENE 0.258 0.929 0.361 0.350 0.311 0.4418

20 BILL GRIFFITH 0.521 0.344 0.520 0.595 0.292 0.4544

Small Group - Jeff Graves .145

4 Gun

Rank Shooter HV5-100 LV5-100 SP5-100 U5-100 GrandAgg

1 ROSS, BUDDY 0.2470 0.2854 0.2744 0.2026 0.2524

2 BOUGARD, JOE JR 0.2590 0.2502 0.2412 0.2640 0.2536

3 SAUTER, BART 0.2646 0.3058 0.2096 0.2380 0.2545

4 STEVENS, BILLY 0.2342 0.3210 0.2404 0.2410 0.2592

5 Owens, Matt 0.3042 0.1920 0.2652 0.2762 0.2594

6 SULLIVAN, GARY 0.2500 0.2764 0.2592 0.2568 0.2606

7 WATSON, SCOTT 0.2784 0.2578 0.2926 0.2334 0.2656

8 STEVENS, DUSTY 0.2902 0.2746 0.3084 0.2014 0.2687

9 GRAVES, JEFF 0.3562 0.2434 0.2522 0.2298 0.2704

10 ROPER, MARK 0.2702 0.3462 0.2826 0.1940 0.2733

11 GRIMES, SCOTTY 0.3058 0.2400 0.2208 0.3516 0.2796

12 HARDEMAN, DON 0.2620 0.2830 0.3418 0.2326 0.2799

13 MIMS, SCOTT 0.2626 0.2872 0.2986 0.2712 0.2799

14 LAND, DICKIE 0.3000 0.2544 0.2856 0.2928 0.2832

15 NEVILLE, MIKE 0.2614 0.2762 0.3712 0.2618 0.2927

16 MORGAN, DANNY 0.3072 0.3002 0.3460 0.2624 0.3040

17 Fowler, Jim 0.4844 0.2872 0.2790 0.3044 0.3388

18 REYNOLDS, SIDNEY 0.4294 0.4230 0.3566 0.2486 0.3644

19 GREENE, BILL 0.3978 0.4860 0.4418 0.2528 0.3946

20 GRIFFITH, BILL 0.3066 0.4314 0.4544 0.3992 0.3979


